retail pawn locations buy and sell a wide variety of jewelry, electronics, tools and other merchandise, and make small consumer
loans secured by pledged personal property. The Company's short-term loan locations provide various combinations of financial
services products, including short-term loans, check cashing, and credit services. In total, the Company owns and operates 614
stores in eight U.S. states and 21 states in Mexico.

First Cash is a component company in both the Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index® and the Russell 2000 Index®. First
Cash's common stock (ticker symbol "FCFS") is traded on the Nasdaq Global Select Market, which has the highest initial listing
standards of any stock exchange in the world based on financial and liquidity requirements.

The First Cash Financial Services, Inc. logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=3365

FIRST CASH FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ADJUSTED TO REFLECT DISCONTINUED PAYDAY

LENDING OPERATIONS IN ILLINOIS
(UNAUDITED)

 Quarter Ended Year Ended

Mar. 31,

2010
June 30,

2010
Sept. 30,

2010
Dec. 31,

2010
Dec. 31,

2010

As previously reported (1):

Total revenue  $96,435  $96,891  $ 108,182  $ 129,639  $ 431,147

Cost of revenue  39,525  39,657  43,769  53,991  176,942

Net revenue  56,910  57,234  64,413  75,648  254,205

Total expenses and other income  39,801  40,099  42,818  46,858  169,576

Income from continuing operations, net of tax  10,778  10,946  13,956  18,575  54,255

Income from discontinued operations, net of tax  1,304  837  281  981  3,403

Net income  12,082  11,783  14,237  19,556  57,658

Diluted income per share:

Continuing operations, net of tax  $ 0.35  $ 0.35  $ 0.45  $ 0.59  $ 1.75

Discontinued operations, net of tax  0.04  0.03  0.01  0.03  0.11

Net income  $ 0.39  $ 0.38  $ 0.46  $ 0.62  $ 1.86

Pro forma, as adjusted (2):

Total revenue  $94,660  $95,013  $ 106,083  $ 127,506  $ 423,262

Cost of revenue  39,373  39,405  43,416  53,765  175,959

Net revenue  55,287  55,608  62,667  73,741  247,303

Total expenses and other income  39,239  39,533  42,228  46,261  167,261

Income from continuing operations, net of tax  10,112  10,280  13,230  17,752  51,374

Income from discontinued operations, net of tax  1,970  1,503  1,007  1,804  6,284

Net income  12,082  11,783  14,237  19,556  57,658

Diluted income per share:

Continuing operations, net of tax  $ 0.33  $ 0.33  $ 0.43  $ 0.56  $ 1.65

Discontinued operations, net of tax  0.06  0.05  0.03  0.06  0.21

Net income  $ 0.39  $ 0.38  $ 0.46  $ 0.62  $ 1.86

(1)  Reflects previously reported discontinued operations (primarily from Auto Master).

(2)  Reflects Illinois short-term payday loan locations as a pro forma discontinued operation combined with previously reported discontinued operations.

CONTACT: Rick Wessel, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
   Doug Orr, Executive Vice President and
   Chief Financial Officer